

TGEGKXGF.'8I54235"35-55-55."Vj qo cu'F0J cm'Ergtm"Uwr tgo g'Eqwtv

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC12-2315

PEGUY DELVA

Petitioner/Plaintiff,

vs.

THE CONTINENTAL GROUP, INC.

Respondent/Defendant.

**On Appeal from the District Court of Appeal of The State of Florida
Third District
DCA CASE NO.: 3D11-2964**

**BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF THE
NATIONAL EMPLOYMENT LAWYERS ASSOCIATION, FLORIDA
CHAPTER**

**BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER
ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**

P. Daniel Williams
Florida Bar No. 0036625
MAGID & WILLIAMS, P.A.
3100 University Boulevard South, Suite 115
Jacksonville, Florida 32216
(904) 7256161

Counsel for Amicus National Employment Lawyers Association, Florida Chapter

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE AND
STATEMENT OF CONSENT.....v

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 1

ARGUMENT.....2

I. THE COURT SHOULD ADHERE TO THE STATORY
REQUIREMENT OF LIBERAL CONSTRUCTION2

II. THE FLORIDA LEGISLATURE COULD NOT HAVE VIEWED
GILBERT AS A VALID AND CONTROLLING PRECEDENT
WHEN IT REENACTED THE FCRA IN 1992..... 8

III. PURSUANT TO *BOCA BURGER*, THE COURT SHOULD
ENCOURAGE SCRUPULOUS ATTORNEY CONDUCT AND
SHOULD FOSTER RESPECT FOR THE LEGAL PROFESSION
AND FOR THE JUDICIARY..... 13

CONCLUSION..... 19

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....21

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

STATE CASES

<i>Boca Burger, Inc. v. Forum</i> , 912 So.2d 561 (Fla. 2005)	17-19
<i>Byrd v. Richardson-Greenshields Sec., Inc.</i> , 522 So.2d 199 (Fla. 1989).....	2
<i>Golf Channel v. Jenkins</i> , 752 So.2d 561 (Fla. 2000).....	3
<i>Joshua v. City of Gainesville</i> , 768 So.2d 432 (Fla. 2000).....	3
<i>Maggio v. Florida Dept. of Labor and Employment Security</i> , 899 So.2d 1074 (Fla. 2005).....	3
<i>O’Loughlin v. Pinchback</i> , 579 So.2d 778 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1991)	5, 14
<i>Woodham v. Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Florida, Inc.</i> , 829 So.2d 891 (Fla. 2002).....	2, 3

FEDERAL CASES

<i>AT&T Corp. v. Hulteen</i> , 556 U.S. 701, 129 S.Ct. 1962, 173 L.Ed 2d 898 (2009)	12
<i>Boone v. Total Renal Laboratories, Inc.</i> , 565 F. Supp. 2d 1323 (M.D. Fla. 2008).....	15-16
<i>City of Los Angeles Dept. of Water & Power v. Manhart</i> , 435 U.S. 702, 98 S.Ct. 1370, 55 L.Ed. 2d 657 (1978)	9-10, 13
<i>DuChateau v. Camp Dresser & McKee, Inc.</i> , 822 F. Supp. 2d 1325 (S.D. Fla. 2011)	13, 16
<i>General Electric. Co. v. Gilbert</i> , 429 U.S. 125, 97 S.Ct. 401, 50 L.Ed. 2d 343 (1976)	4-5, 8-14

<i>International Union v. Johnson Controls, Inc.</i> , 499 U.S. 187, 111 S.Ct. 1196, 113 L.Ed. 2d 158 (1991)	11-13
<i>Nashville Gas Co. v. Satty</i> , 434 U.S. 136, 98 S.Ct. 347, 54 L.Ed. 2d 356 (1997)	8
<i>Nevada Dep’t of Human Res. v. Hibbs</i> , 538 U.S. 721, 123 S.Ct. 1972, 155 L.Ed. 2d 953 (2003)	7
<i>Newport News Shipbuilding and Dry Dock Co. v. EEOC</i> , 462 U.S. 669, 103 S.Ct. 2622, 77 L.Ed. 2d 89 (1983).....	10-11, 13
<i>Oncala v. Sundowner Offshore Servs.</i> , 523 U.S. 75, 118 S.Ct. 998, 1002, 140 L.Ed. 2d 201 (1998).....	7-8
<i>Wright v. Sandestin Investments, LLC</i> , No. 3:11-cv-256/MCR/EMT, 2011 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 175837 (N.D. Fla. Dec. 12, 2012).....	6

STATUTES CITED

Florida Civil Rights Act of 1992, §§ 760.01-11	passim
Fla. Stat. §760.01(3).....	2
42 U.S.C. 2000e(k).....	10

REGULATIONS CITED

29 C.F.R. §1604.10 (1975).....	5
--------------------------------	---

APPENDICES

McCole v. H&R Enterprises, LLC, Case No. 2012 30853 CICI(31)
(Seventh Judicial Circuit, Volusia County 2012).....Appendix A

Paltridge v. Value Tech Realty Services, Inc., Case no. 12-CA-000316
(Thirteenth Circuit Hillborough 2012).....Appendix B

Savage Value Tech Realty Services, Inc., Case no. 11-01445
